
Marietta (5-12) -vs- Ohio Northern (13-7)
3/29/2026 at Ada, Ohio (Wander Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Drew Tolfree (3-0)
Loss: Luke Czarnomski (1-1)
Save: Brayden Windnagel (1)
HBP: Josh Pedersen
PB: None
 
Start: 4:10 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 78   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Marietta 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 8 2
Ohio Northern 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 X 8 12 1

Marietta 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradley Jones rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
Michael Ciavolella lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Trevor Hall cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Shane Rothlisberger dh 5 1 1 0 0 4 0
Cooper Fiehrer 3b 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Drew McKenna 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Diego DeCello 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bryce Bogan c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jameson Embrescia ss 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Thomson Babineau 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Luke Czarnomski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Hyde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Pedersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reece Rupert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Bees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 4 5 9 8

2B: Michael Ciavolella (1)
SF: Michael Ciavolella (1)
E: Jameson Embrescia (2)
DP: 1

Ohio Northern 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sammy Roush lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Caleb Click lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Stevens 2b 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Kyler Lapp 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Chase Armstrong 1b 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
Evan Russ rf 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
Andrew Stechschulte c 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Tyler Rinehart cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Carter Swanson dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Robbie Reed ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Drew Tolfree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarrett Haan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Konnor Brogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Windnagel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 12 7 5 2 10

2B: Kyler Lapp (1)
HR: Sammy Roush (1); Kyler Lapp (1); Chase Armstrong (1);
Andrew Stechschulte (1)
SF: Tyler Rinehart (1)
HBP: Robbie Reed (1)
E: Kyler Lapp (1)

Marietta IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Czarnomski (L, 1-1) 1.1 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 1 25
Gavin Hyde 0.2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 24
Josh Pedersen 3.2 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 16 19 6 3 71
Reece Rupert 1.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 23
Jared Bees 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 10
Totals 12 8 6 5 2 0 0 1 0 35 42 15 5 153

Ohio Northern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Tolfree (W, 3-0) 5.1 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 8 2 89
Jarrett Haan 1.2 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 0 20
Konnor Brogan 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 15
Brayden Windnagel (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 19
Totals 8 5 4 5 9 1 0 0 0 33 39 13 3 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Marietta - Top of 1st MC ONU
Bradley Jones flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Michael Ciavolella flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Trevor Hall struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 1st MC ONU
Sammy Roush homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Carson Stevens grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Kyler Lapp flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Chase Armstrong homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 2
Evan Russ walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Andrew Stechschulte flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Marietta - Top of 2nd MC ONU
Shane Rothlisberger struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 2
Cooper Fiehrer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Drew McKenna struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 2nd MC ONU
Tyler Rinehart singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 2
Carter Swanson reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Tyler Rinehart advanced to second. 0 2
Robbie Reed singled to third base, bunt (1-1 BF); Carter Swanson advanced to second; Tyler Rinehart
advanced to third. 0 2
Sammy Roush flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Carson Stevens singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); Robbie Reed advanced to second; Carter Swanson advanced
to third; Tyler Rinehart scored, unearned. 0 3
Gavin Hyde to p for Luke Czarnomski. 0 3
Kyler Lapp lined out to lf (1-2 KKB); Robbie Reed out at third lf to 2b. 0 3

Marietta - Top of 3rd MC ONU
Bryce Bogan fouled out to 1b (2-2 BFBS). 0 3
Jameson Embrescia walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 3
Thomson Babineau grounded out to p (0-2 KK); Jameson Embrescia advanced to second. 0 3
Bradley Jones popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 3

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 3rd MC ONU
Chase Armstrong walked (3-2 KFBFBFFBB). 0 3
Evan Russ walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Chase Armstrong advanced to second. 0 3
Andrew Stechschulte singled through the left side, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BFBB); Evan
Russ advanced to third; Chase Armstrong scored. 0 4
Josh Pedersen to p for Gavin Hyde. 0 4
Tyler Rinehart flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Evan Russ scored. 0 5
Carter Swanson struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 5
Robbie Reed reached first on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 FFBBBFF);
Andrew Stechschulte scored, unearned. 0 6
Sammy Roush flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBF). 0 6

Marietta - Top of 4th MC ONU
Michael Ciavolella struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFFS). 0 6
Trevor Hall struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 6
Shane Rothlisberger struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 4th MC ONU
Carson Stevens out at first 1b to p (0-2 KS). 0 6
Kyler Lapp doubled to center field (3-2 BBKKB). 0 6
Chase Armstrong grounded out to p (1-0 B); Kyler Lapp advanced to third. 0 6
Evan Russ flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6

Marietta - Top of 5th MC ONU
Cooper Fiehrer walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 0 6
Drew McKenna popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 6
Bryce Bogan singled up the middle (3-2 FBSBFFFB); Cooper Fiehrer advanced to second. 0 6
Jameson Embrescia singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBF); Bryce Bogan advanced to second; Cooper
Fiehrer scored. 1 6
Thomson Babineau flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 6
Bradley Jones flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 6

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 5th MC ONU
Andrew Stechschulte homered to left field, RBI (3-1 FBBB). 1 7
Tyler Rinehart flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Carter Swanson singled to left field (3-2 BSBKB). 1 7
Robbie Reed hit by pitch (1-0 H); Carter Swanson advanced to second. 1 7
Sammy Roush fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 7
Carson Stevens lined out to ss (0-1 K). 1 7

Marietta - Top of 6th MC ONU
Michael Ciavolella doubled to center field (0-0). 1 7
Trevor Hall grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 7
Jarrett Haan to p for Drew Tolfree. 1 7
Shane Rothlisberger struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 7
Cooper Fiehrer popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 7

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 6th MC ONU
Kyler Lapp grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 7
Chase Armstrong struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 7
Evan Russ singled up the middle (1-2 BFF). 1 7
Andrew Stechschulte singled to center field (1-0 B); Evan Russ advanced to second. 1 7
Tyler Rinehart walked (3-1 BBBFB); Andrew Stechschulte advanced to second; Evan Russ advanced to third. 1 7
Reece Rupert to p for Josh Pedersen. 1 7
Carter Swanson flied out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 7

Marietta - Top of 7th MC ONU
Diego DeCello pinch hit for Drew McKenna. 1 7
Diego DeCello singled to center field (0-2 KF). 1 7
Bryce Bogan reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 FFB); Diego DeCello advanced to second. 1 7
Jameson Embrescia struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 7
Thomson Babineau singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Bryce Bogan advanced to second; Diego DeCello
scored. 2 7
Bradley Jones singled to center field (0-0); Thomson Babineau advanced to second; Bryce Bogan advanced
to third. 2 7
Michael Ciavolella flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Bryce Bogan scored, unearned. 3 7
Trevor Hall flied out to ss (0-0). 3 7

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 7th MC ONU
Diego DeCello to 1b. 3 7
Robbie Reed popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 7



Caleb Click pinch hit for Sammy Roush. 3 7
Caleb Click flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 7
Carson Stevens lined out to lf (1-0 B). 3 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marietta - Top of 8th MC ONU
Caleb Click to lf. 3 7
Konnor Brogan to p for Jarrett Haan. 3 7
Shane Rothlisberger singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 7
Cooper Fiehrer walked (3-0 BBBB); Shane Rothlisberger advanced to second. 3 7
Diego DeCello singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 KF); Cooper Fiehrer advanced to third; Shane
Rothlisberger scored. 4 7
Bryce Bogan walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Diego DeCello advanced to second. 4 7
Brayden Windnagel to p for Konnor Brogan. 4 7
Jameson Embrescia grounded into double play lf to 3b to 1b, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Diego DeCello out
on the play; Cooper Fiehrer scored. 5 7
Bryce Bogan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 7
Thomson Babineau walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 7
Bradley Jones reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Thomson Babineau out at second ss to 2b; Bryce Bogan
advanced to third. 5 7

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 8th MC ONU
Kyler Lapp homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF). 5 8
Chase Armstrong walked (3-2 BBSBFFB). 5 8
Jared Bees to p for Reece Rupert. 5 8
Evan Russ grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); Chase Armstrong out on the play. 5 8
Andrew Stechschulte flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 5 8

Marietta - Top of 9th MC ONU
Michael Ciavolella fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBK). 5 8
Trevor Hall flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 8
Shane Rothlisberger struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 8

Ohio Northern - Bottom of 9th MC ONU


